

**Electricity case no: 119 / 2019**

**Order no:**

**Date : 06.10.2023**

Today is fixed for appearance and plea. accused takes no step on call none turned up. surety to produce the accused by the next date. if necessary order.

Fix ,10.10.2024 for appearance and plea.

D/C

**Judge special court under Electricity act  
Cum  
Additional sessions Judge  
4<sup>th</sup> court ,Howrah**